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Disclaimer

This Presentation (The “Presentation”) has been prepared by Home Product Center Plc. The
Presentation is private and confidential and is being made available for information purposes only.
Accordingly, this Presentation may not be copied, reproduced or redistributed to any other person
save with the prior written permission of the Company. By accepting this presentation, each
recipient accepts and agrees with the Company that it will comply with, and that it will procure
that any other person to whom it provides this Presentation complies with, the Terms set out herein
and all applicable laws and regulations.

This Presentation is not a prospectus and is not intended to and does not constitute offer or
solicitation of any offer in respect of securities. It does not constitute any recommendation or
Investment advice, not intended to form the basis of an investment decision and should not be
relied upon for such purpose. This Presentation has not been approved by any regulatory
authority. Neither the Company or their respective advisers accepts any liability whatsoever
arising in connection with the distribution of this Presentation to recipients hereof.

This Presentation is being supplied to you solely for your information and may not be reproduced,
redistributed or passed on, directly or indirectly to any other person or published, in whole or Iin
part, for any purpose. No part of this presentation may be reproduced or taken or transmitted.
The distribution of this presentation in other jurisdictions may be restricted by law, and persons
iInto whose possession this presentation comes should inform themselves about, and such
restrictions. By accepting this presentation, you agree to be bound by the foregoing restrictions.
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Corporate Group Structure

Business Units

HomePro (Retail)

Mega Home (Retail)

Market Village (Shopping Mall)
Home Product Center PCL

Subsidiaries and Associate Company

99.99% ‘ 99.99% 100% 100% 30%

Mega Home DC Service Home Product Center Home Product Center OneStockHome
Center Co., Ltd. Center Co., Ltd. (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. (Vietham) Co., Ltd. Co., Ltd.
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Store Footprint

Greater Bangkok
Upcountry

Greater Bangkok

HomeProf

Upcountry

Greater Bangkok

Upcountry

Malaysia

. 31 stores

: 6] stores

4 stores

1 stores

6 stores

23 stores

/ stores

As of 30 Sep 2024
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9M24 Key Financials

-0.6% YoY

L)

Retail Sales

2 )

SSSG

+14 bps YoY +1.7% YoY +0.3% YoY

THB 137 bn

*Stock price as of ended September 30, 2024

-5.0% YoY




9M24 Income Statement Summary

Unit : million Baht 9M24 % of sales 9M23 % of sales Var % change
Revenue from contracts with customers 50,991.79 100.00 51,402.53 100.00% @ -410.74 -0.80%
Rental Income 1,376.30 2.70% 1,374.75 2.67% 1.55 0.11%
Other Income 1,925.85 3.78% 1,867.86 3.63% 57.99 3.10%
Total Revenues 54,293.93 106.48% 54,645.14 106.31% -351.21 -0.64%
Cost of sales and service 37,477.55 73.50% 37,851.34 73.64% | -373.79 -0.99%
Gross profit 13,514.24 26.50% 13,551.19 26.36% | -36.95 -0.27%
Cost of Rental 602.47 1.18% 593.11 1.15% 9.36 1.58%
Selling and Administrative Expenses 9,815.89 19.25% 9,895.25 19.25% -79.36 -0.80%
EBIT 6,398.02 12.55% 6,305.44 12.27% 92.58 1.47%
22:(;331;5;0‘:“ (loss) from investment in 0.42 0.00% -1.96 0.00% 239  121.44%
Financial Income 36.28 0.07% 14.57 0.03% 21.71 149.00%
Financial Cost 499.40 0.98% 401.70 0.78% 97.70 24.32%
Tax 1,158.80 2.27% 1,152.23 2.24% 6.56 0.57%
Net Profit 4,776.53 9.37% 4,764.12 9.27% 12.41 0.26%
Depreciation 2.614.48 5.13% 2,5658.24 4.98% 56.25 2.20%
EBITDA 9,012.50 17.67% 8,863.68 17.24% 148.83 1.68%
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Sustainable Sales Growth

Unit : million Baht

(o AGR — -|-2.2%

68,283
61,951 63,046 65,091 '
59,888 58347 60,568
9M23 9M24
16,881 17,664 17,398
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

B Revenue from contracts with customers

« Revenue from contracts with customers decreased by 0.8% for the nine-month period YoY.

+ In 3Q24, the revenue from contracts with customers decreased by 2.8%.



Other Income

Unit ;: million Baht
TFRSI15
Adoption
7.7%

6.9% 6.7% 6.8%
®

71.3%

6.6%

6.6% 6.7% . 6.4% 6.5%

4346 ) 1og 4327 4,299
3402 3358
507
434 45] 458 +7.7%
666 /88 673 679 ~7.6%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

B Other Income mRental Income -o-% to Sales

+ In 3Q24, rental and service income increased by 7.7% from the previous year. The increase is primarily driven by higher rental income from
leased spaces of HomePro stores and Market village shopping malls, especially malls located in tourist destinations, compared to the same
period last year.

* In 3Q24, other income decreased by 7.6% from the previous year owing to the decrease in promotional activities with vendors both at
physical stores and through online channels.



SG&A Expenses

TFRSIS 20.8 Unit : million Baht
8% 20.4%
. Adoption 19.7% o
23.0% ° 18.5% 19.2% ®
93% 18.9% 188% 187% 192%  196%
\ —- ' —— 19378 ------- ~19.3%

595 645 705
) 554 009
+1.6%
193 196 206 +0.6%
19,750 1,970 11,945 12,51¢ 0
/ / 10,965 11,349 51¢ -0.4% 2874 2678|2719 -2.59%
~2.4% 634 595 | 621 | +15.0%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24
Hl Admin Expense Il Sales Related Expense
Cost of Rental -o-% to Sales excludes Cost of Rental

» In 3Q24, the SG&A as a percentage of sales increased from 19.75% in the previous year to 20.37%. The increased expenses include repair costs,
depreciation, pre-operating expenses for three new stores, as well as foreign exchange losses arising from forward exchange contracts due
to the significant depreciation of the US dollar during the third quarter, while the decreased expenses include utilities costs and outsourcing

costs.

« Cost of rental increased due to higher maintenance costs for buildings and shopping malls, along with more activities within the shopping
malls.




Profitability Ratio

Unit : % to Sales
TFRS15
Adoption

GP

2645 ecq 2590 p5a3 2583 2614 2660 26.36 26.50 26.72 2734 o594 0p26 27-05

e o =D »----8 e ¢
n8o 1270 L. g3 1243 1247 12.27 12.55 12.47 13.09 1296 19242 12929

10.70 - —0\.— ) o ® Py

EBIT o

EBITDA 590 16.80 1740 1682 1692 1727 1749 17.24 17.67 17.79 1826 1785 1740 17.78

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 9M23 9M24 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

-e-Gross Profit Margin  -e-EBITDA Margin -e-EBIT Margin

« In 3Q24, The gross profit margin as percentage of sales increased from 26.72% in the previous year to 27.05%, owing to higher sales mix of
high-margin products, particularly from the Mega Home business.
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Net Profit & EPS

Unit : million Baht

9.8% .
9.1% egy 0% S ® o 9.9% 9.7%
8N 9.4% 9.3% 9.1%
i O o
6,177 6,217
5613 5,441
4,886 5155 m |
1,676 1,713 1622
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 9M24 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

M Net Profit After Tax (NPAT) -e-% to Sales

- 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 9M23 | OM24

EPS 037 043 047 039 041 047 049 036 036 Rl | SIS R R L e

« NPAT in 3Q24 decreased by 5.9% YoY.
- Earnings per share (EPS) were 0.11 Baht in 3Q24.




Balance Sheet at a Glance

Unit : million Baht

Cash & Deposit
Inventory

Land Building & Equipment
Other Assets
Total Assets
Financial Debt*
Account Payable
Other Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Paid-Up Capital
Share Premium

Retain Earnings

Total Equities

30 Sep 2024

3,052.28
14,264.06
45,640.06
2,631.41
65,587.81
23,490.58
13,583.56
3,434.28

40,508.42

13,151.20

646.32
11,281.86
25,079.39

* Included impact of TFRSI6 on lease liabilities of 6,859.49 million Baht

31 Dec 2023

6,428.67
13,965.27
45,373.12

3,280.82

69,047.89
24,591.74
15,224.70

3,672.66

43,489.10

13,151.20
646.32
11,761.26
25,558.79

Var

-3,376.40
298.79
266.94

-649.41
-3,460.08
-1,101.15
-1,641.14
-238.38

-2,980.68

0.00

0.00
-479.40
-479.40

% change

-52.52%
2.14%
0.59%
-19.79%
-5.01%
-4.48%
-10.78%
-6.49%

-6.85%

0.00%
0.00%
-4.08%
-1.88%
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CCl Edges Lower
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CCl CPI (% Inflation Rate)

The University of the Thai Chamber of Commerce’s consumer confidence index fell to 55.3 in September 2024 from
56.5 in the previous month. This marked the seventh consecutive month of weakening sentiment and the lowest
reading since February 2024, primarily driven by concerns over sluggish economic growth. Confidence was further
dampened by flooding and high living costs, despite government support for vulnerable groups. Last month, the
government launched phase one of its 145 billion THB stimulus plan, providing 14.5 million people with 10,000 THB
edch to boost economic activity. Meanwhile, the country’s central bank forecasts 2.6% growth this year, following
last year's 1.9% expansion, which lagged behind regional peers.
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3Q24 Highlight and Recent Activities
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Margin expansion through Private Label

Unit ;: % to Sales

% Private brand’s sales mix
Over 36
Private Brands m

208 209 20.8 210

over 15,0001tems - 196 200 195 195
20.7
Quality and value OM23
focused
Continuous
development 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 9M24 2024E
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2024 Store Expansion Plan

MEGR P

No. of stores as of 3Q24 Malaysia

Endeq2023 | 89 | 5 | 2

» New storesin 2024

- Nong Khai*
- Rayong
(Thap Ma)*
4Q 2024 1* + 2 Stand

7 , :
® Our stores in ended 2024 Hybrid store format

Total (stores) 95 5 30 7
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2025-2050 SD Roadmap

1. ECO Product Sales mix if);) Progress as of 9M24  Target (%) Target Year

47.0% 50% 2025
2. Responsible Plastic Consumption
67.0% 100% 2025

3. Technician Teams L

2,536 1,800 2025
4. Employee Engagement
87.0% 88.0% 2025
5. Customer Experience
2025
6. Renewable Energy
31.6% 100.0% 2030
/. Zero waste
84.0% 100.0% 2030
8. GHG Reduction per store
41.0% 50.0% 2030

9. Circular Product
@ o2 20.0% 2030

10. Net Zero

100.0% 2050




Track record of endorsement in key sustainable indices

International

Member of
Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices

Powered by the S&P Global CSA

Included in the DJSI
Emerging Market
since 2017

AGM Investors’
Choice

FTSE4Good

Included in the
FTSE4Good
since 2016

SET()

T 2029

Selected to be
included in SET ESG
Ratings, AA level of

The Stock Exchange

of Thailand of the
year 2023.

Bloomberg
Gender-Equality
Mscl e SUSTAINALYTICS
ESG RATINGS N Member
Received AA Included in the Received
ting from S - -
rating Gender Low Risk Rating
MSCI-ESG . in
Equality Index .
(GE|) ESG RISk
ranking

7N

HIGHLY COMMENDED
2 Sustainability Excellence S

Receiving a highly
commended in
Sustainability
Awards from SET

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Excellence CG Score

SUSTAINABILITY

DISCLOSURE mlm

B 67

Receiving Sustainability
Disclosure Recognition
2021
from Thaipat institute

ESG100

Environmental = Social = Governance

Listed in ESGIO00 Index

Home
Product Center

Top 20 for gender
equality in 2024

A EQUILE/P
& ﬂ%

Ranked in the

Equileap’s
Gender Equality

'CAC

(;?EETIF_IED

Anti-Corruption
Certified




ContactUs

+662 832 1416

iIr@homepro.co.th

©

31 Prachachuen-Nonthaburi Rd, Bangkhen,

Muang Nonthaburi, Nonthaburi, 11000

www.homepro.co.th
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